RISHABH FINTRADE LIMITED

PARSHWA COMPLEX, 401-402, 4th FLOOR, OPP. GANGOTRI APARTMENT, R. V. DESAI ROAD, BARODA – 390001.

Email: rishabhfintrade@gmail.com Tel: 9833720407 CIN: U67120GJ1993PLC018958

Date: 21st September, 2022

To,
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Scrip Code: 511523

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Rishabh Fintrade Limited

Jayant Shah Director

DIN: 02856418

ANNEXURE - 2

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Veerhealth Care Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Rishabh Fintrade Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Ño			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	478741	6.90%	6.90%	
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/	N/A	N/A	N/A	
others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	N/A	N/A	N/A	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	N/A	N/A	N/A	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	478741	6.90%	6.90%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/soldb) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by	(478741)	(6.90%)	(6.90%)	
shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	N/A	N/A	N/A	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	N/A	N/A	N/A	
d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer	· N/A	N/A	N/A	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	(478741)	(6.90%)	(6.90%)	

		7.22 (0.22)	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	- N/A	- N/A	N/A		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	,	,	,		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	r to receive				
(specify holding in each category) after acquisition	N/A	N/A	N/A		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-	-	-		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Annexure Attached				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	INR 6,93,42,384				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	INR 6,93,42,384				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	INR 6,93,42,384				

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Yours faithfully For Rishabh Fintrade Limited

Jayant Shah Director

DIN: 02856418

Place: Mumbai Date: 21/09/2022

ANNEXURE FOR FORM 29(2)

Trade Date	Security Name	Exchange on which trade was executed	Buy/(Sell) Quantity (shares)	(Buy)/ Sell Value (INR)	Cumulative Balance (Shares)	Percentage holding
	Opening Balance		478741		478741	6.90%
13/09/2022	Veerhealth Care Limited	BSE Limited	(94635)	11,71,581	384106	5.54%
14/09/2022	Veerhealth Care Limited	BSE Limited	(66225)	8,14,568	317881	4.58%
15/09/2022	Veerhealth Care Limited	BSE Limited	(168500)	20,55,700	149381	2.15%
16/09/2022	Veerhealth Care Limited	BSE Limited	(65340)	8,01,068	84041	1.21%
19/09/2022	Veerhealth Care Limited	BSE Limited	(43414)	5,42,675	40627	0.59%
20/09/2022	Veerhealth Care Limited	BSE Limited	(40627)	5,07,838	-	-
	Closing Balance		-		-	-

Yours faithfully For Rishabh Fintrade Limited

Jayant Shah Director

DIN: 02856418

Place: Mumbai Date: 21/09/2022